Plans titled “Proposed Retail Motor Fuel Outlet”, Greenman-Pedersen, Inc., dated February 8, 
2023 and containing twenty four (24) sheets; 

Document titled “Traffic Impact and Access Study”, prepared by Greenman-Pedersen, Inc., dated 
February 6, 2023 and containing one hundred sixty six (166) sheets; 

Document titled “Stormwater Management Report” prepared by Greenman-Pedersen, Inc., 
dated February 8, 2023 and containing one hundred eighty nine (189) sheets. 

Please note that this peer review is not a complete review of the project design and does not relieve the 
Applicant and Engineer of meeting all requirements of local, state and federal regulations.  Please feel free 
to contact me if you have any questions regarding our review.